No. 24-440

In the Supreme Court of the United States

Harold R. Berk v. Wilson C. Choy, Et Al.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
I, Shelly N. Gannon, being eighteen years or older, do certify under penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. That, on this, the 3rd day of June, 2025,
I filed forty (40) paper copies via UPS Ground Transportation of the foregoing with the
United States Supreme Court. I further certify that the foregoing was served via

electronic mail and three (3) copies of the same, via UPS Ground Transportation, to the

following:

Andrew Timothy Tutt

Counsel of Record
Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
andrew.tutt@arnoldporter.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Matthew Howard Lembke
Counsel of Record

Bradley Arant Rose & White

P.O. Box 830709

Birmingham, AL 35283-0709

mlembke@bradley.com

Counsel for Respondent
Encompass Health Rehabilitation
Hospital of Middletown, LLC

Sarah Elaine Harrington

Counsel of Record
Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth St. NW
Washington, DC 20001
sharrington@cov.com

Counsel for Respondent
Beebe Medical Center

Frederick Richard Yarger
Counsel of Record

Wheeler Trigg O'Donnell LLP

370 17th Street

Suite 4500

Denver, CO 80202

yarger@wtotrial.com

Counsel for Respondent
Wilson C. Choy, MD



Nathan Vincent Gin John J. Hare

Elzufon Austin & Mondell, P.A. Marshall Dennehey, P.C.
300 Delaware Avenue, Sulte 1700 2000 Market Street, Suite 2300
Wilmington, DE 19899 Philadelphia, PA 19103
ngin@elzufon.com jjhare@mdwcg.com
Counsel for Respondent Counsel for Respondent

Wilson C. Choy, MD Beebe Medical Center

/s/ Shelly N. Gannon

Shelly N. Gannon

GIBSON MOORE APPELLATE SERVICES, LLC
206 East Cary Street

P.O. Box 1460 (23218)

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 249-7770 — Telephone

(804) 249-7771 — Facsimile
shelly@gibsonmoore.net

For:

JOHN J. KORZEN

Counsel of Record

WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW
APPELLATE ADVOCACY CLINIC

Post Office Box 7206

Winston-Salem, NC 27109

(336) 758-5832

korzenjj@wfu.edu

LEAH M. NICHOLLS
PUBLIC JUSTICE

1620 L Street NW, Suite 630
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 797-8600

Counsel for Amicus

Signed and subscribed before me on this the 3rd day of June, 2025.

Bradford E/Moore, Notary




